

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE EXECUTIVE OFFICE FOR IMMIGRATION REVIEW CONROE IMMIGRATION COURT

Responder	nt Name:	A-Number:
To: Kaur, Gurpreet 674 County Square Dr Suite 305 Ventura, CA 93003		Riders: In Credible Fear Review Proceedings Initiated by the Department of Homeland Security Date: 09/21/2022
	Unable to fo w rd n ad ress pro id d	•
✓	A tached is a copy of the d cisi n o the mm gration Jud e . This decisi n s final nles a ap eal s ile with t e oard of Immi ration Ap eal wi hin 30 c lenda da s of the dat of the mail ng of thi wri ten dec sion See t e nclosed forms an instructi ns or ro erl prepa ing you app al Your oti e of pp al, attache docume ts, an f e o fee aive re uest must e maile t:	
	Boa d of In ffice of th	nm gr t on A pe ls
	P.O. Box 8	
	al s C urc	ch, A 2041
	Attach d s a cop of the ecis on of th i migra ion ju g as th r sult o y ur Fa lu e to Appea at our sch duled depo ta ion or removal ear ng. This de isio s fina nless a Mot on to Reopen i filed in a co dance w th Section 24 B c)(3) f the Immigratio a d Natio ality Act, 8 UC. § 12 2 (c)(3) in deporta ion roceed ngs r ectio 240 b)(5 (c), 8 U.S.C. § 1 29a(b 5)(c) in re o al p oc edi gs. If y u ile a motion to reope, your m ti n must be iled with th s co rt	
	I migra io	n Cort
	tta hed is a co y o the decisi n of he Thi is a fi al o der. N ppeal is avail b	immig at o judge rel ting to a Cr dibl F a Revi w.

Other:	
Other.	
	i

Date

Lauriantin In an ELLE DO ALD 00

Immigration Ju ge: ELLE , DO ALD 09/21 202

Certifi ate fS r ice

Date: 09/21/2022 By: , Court Staff



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE EXECUTIVE OFFICE FOR IMMIGRATION REVIEW CONROE IMMIGRATION COURT

Respondent Name:	A-Number:
	2
To:	7.1
Kaur, Gurpreet	Riders:
674 County Square Dr	In Credible Fear Review Proceedings
Suite 305	Initiated by the Department of Homeland Security
Ventura, CA 93003	Date:
	09/21/2022
ORDER OF THE I	MMIGRATION JUDGE
was held in this matter. This Court \boxtimes did \square d	at of Homeland Security's (DHS) credible fear determination lid not take testimony regarding the Applicant's ag to their country of origin or last habitual residence.
significant possibility that the Applicant could	nes that the Applicant \square has \boxtimes has not demonstrated a establish eligibility for asylum under section 208 of the Act, of the Act, or protection under the Convention Against §§ 1003.42(d), 1208.18.
ORDER: It is hereby ordered:	
	n is AFFIRMED and the case is returned to DHS for R. §§ 1003.42(f), 1208.30(g)(2)(iv)(A).
The removal order is VACATED an C.F.R. §§ 1003.42(f), 1208.30(g)(2)(d the case is returned to DHS for further proceedings. <i>See</i> 8 (iv)(B).

This is a final order. There is no appeal available. The Applicant may, however, request that DHS reconsider a negative credible fear determination with which the Immigration Judge has concurred, if certain conditions are met.

Immigration Judge: ELLER, DONALD 09/21/2022

Certificate of Service

This document was served:

Via: [M] Mail | [P] Personal Service | [E] Electronic Service

To: [] Alien | [M] Alien c/o custodial officer | [M] Alien's atty/rep. | [E] DHS

By: , Court Staff

Date: 09/21/2022